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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL  

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT  06051 
Phone: (860) 827-2935  Fax: (860) 827-2950 

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov 
Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc 

 VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
July 1, 2024 
 
April Parrott 
Site Acquisition Project Manager II 
Dish Wireless, LLC 
175 Capital Blvd 4th Floor, Suite 402  
Rocky Hill, CT 06067  
April.parrott@dish.com 
 
RE: Requests for Extensions of Construction: 
 

TS-DISH-078-230403 – Dish Wireless, LLC request for an order to approve tower sharing at an 
existing telecommunications facility located at 82 North Eagleville Road, Mansfield, 
Connecticut. 
 

TS-DISH-078-230519 - Dish Wireless, LLC request for an order to approve tower sharing at an 
existing telecommunications facility located at 1725 Stafford Road, Mansfield, Connecticut. 
 

TS-DISH-136-230403 – Dish Wireless, LLC request for an order to approve tower sharing at an 
existing telecommunications facility located at 5 Exeter Drive, Sterling, Connecticut. 
 

TS-DISH-137-230510 - Dish Wireless, LLC request for an order to approve tower sharing at an 
existing telecommunications facility located at 421 Al Harvey Road, Stonington, Connecticut. 
 

Dear April Parrott: 
 
The Connecticut Siting Council (Council) is in receipt of your correspondence dated June 28, 2024, 
submitted on behalf of Dish Wireless requesting extensions of time to submit notices of completion of 
construction for the above-referenced tower shares. 
 
The Council hereby grants an extension of time until June 8, 2025, to submit notices of completion of 
construction.  
 
The extensions are granted with the understanding that the Council will be notified should Dish Wireless 
need additional time to submit notices of completion or decides not to proceed with construction on any 
of the above-referenced tower shares. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
Sincerely, 

 
Melanie A. Bachman  
Executive Director 
 
MAB/ANM/laf  

mailto:siting.council@ct.gov
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S:\EMS_TS\1_BYTOWN\Mansfield_aka_Storrs\NorthEaglevilleRd\NorthEaglevilleRd_250ft_lattice_selfsupporting\DISH\TS-DISH-extdcltrs-multiplesites_Storrs_Storrs_Stonington_Sterling.docx 

 
From: April Parrott <april.parrott@dish.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2024 10:39 AM 
To: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov> 
Cc: Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov> 
Subject: Request for Extension: TS-DISH-078-230403, TS-DISH-132-230413, TS-DISH-078-230519, TS-
DISH-083-230221, TS-DISH-137-230510, TS-DISH-169-230505, TS-DISH-147-230414, TS-DISH-136-230403 
& TS-DISH-163-230504 

 
Ms. Bachman:  

Kindly allow this letter to serve as Dish Wireless L.L.C.'s formal and respectfully as a formal request for 
extension on the active applications below: 
  

Zoning Permit Number Site ID 
Structure 

Type 
Site Address Site City 

TS-DISH-078-230403 BOBDL00003B SST 82 North Eagleville Rd 
Storrs 

Mansfield 

TS-DISH-132-230413 BOBDL00011C Monopole 575 Pleasant Valley Rd South Windsor 

TS-DISH-078-230519 BOBDL00020A Monopole 1725 Stafford Road 
Storrs 

Mansfield 

TS-DISH-083-230221 BOBDL00127C Monopole 1279 Long Hill Road Middletown 

TS-DISH-137-230510 BOBOS00048A Canister 421 Al Harvey Road Stonington 

TS-DISH-169-230505 BOBOS00049A Monopole 215 Coatney Hill Road Woodstock 

TS-DISH-147-230414 BOBOS00052A SST 111 Stone Hill Road Voluntown 

TS-DISH-136-230403 BOBOS00053A Monopole 24 Exeter Drive Sterling 

TS-DISH-163-230504 BOBOS00892A Monopole 
10 NORTH RIDGE 

DRIVE 
Windham 

   
We have not yet started any construction on any of these locations due to other priorities in the Dish build 
plan and we hope to start later in the year.  
  
Your time and consideration is greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate 
to contact me at your convenience.  

Thank You, 

April  

April Parrott 

Site Acquisition Project Manager II – Boston | Wireless 

M: (860) 327-2290 

April.Parrott@dish.com 
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June 24, 2024 
 
Melanie Bachman 
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL  
Ten Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051  
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950  
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov 
 
RE: Request for Extension: TS-DISH-078-230403, TS-DISH-132-230413, TS-DISH-078-230519, 
TS-DISH-083-230221, TS-DISH-137-230510, TS-DISH-169-230505, TS-DISH-147-230414, 
TS-DISH-136-230403 & TS-DISH-163-230504 
 
Ms. Bachman:  
Kindly allow this letter to serve as Dish Wireless L.L.C.'s formal and respectfully as a formal request for 
extension on the active applications below: 
 

Zoning Permit Number Site ID Structure Type Site Address Site City 

TS-DISH-078-230403 BOBDL00003B SST 82 North Eagleville Rd Storrs Mansfield 

TS-DISH-132-230413 BOBDL00011C Monopole 575 Pleasant Valley Rd South Windsor 

TS-DISH-078-230519 BOBDL00020A Monopole 1725 Stafford Road Storrs Mansfield 

TS-DISH-083-230221 BOBDL00127C Monopole 1279 Long Hill Road Middletown 

TS-DISH-137-230510 BOBOS00048A Canister 421 Al Harvey Road Stonington 

TS-DISH-169-230505 BOBOS00049A Monopole 215 Coatney Hill Road Woodstock 

TS-DISH-147-230414 BOBOS00052A SST 111 Stone Hill Road Voluntown 

TS-DISH-136-230403 BOBOS00053A Monopole 24 Exeter Drive Sterling 

TS-DISH-163-230504 BOBOS00892A Monopole 10 NORTH RIDGE DRIVE Windham 

 
 
We have not yet started any construction at any of these locations due to other priorities in Dish build plan 
and we hope to start later in the year.  
 
Your time and consideration is greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate 
to contact me at your convenience.  
 
Thank you. 
April Parrott 
Site Acquisition Project Manager  
175 Capital Blvd 4th Floor, Rocky Hill, CT 06067  
Suite 402  
april.parrott@dish.com 
860-327-2290 
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